ployes’ division, $193,101.39, or 141.6
per cent; and individual gifts’ divi-
sion, $371,517.03, or 101.5 per cent.

Arthur R. Baxter, chairman of
the special gifts division, first an-
nounced a grand total of $884,642.92,
and then added a personal gift of
SI,OOO.

517 Attend Final Meeting
Five hundred and seventeen per-

sons attended the final meeting.
They applauded each division re-
port, and leaders thanked workers
to whom they gave credit for raising
the amounts to complete the fund’s
goal.

Employes of the William H. Block
Company gave approximately three